


NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1. SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING
2. ALL LABELS TO BE APPLIED AFTER PAINTING.

3. SEE ATTACHED LABEL PLACEMENT SHEET.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE _ |EDITED BY|ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5260236{10/16/2015 M 00705
ITEM NO|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
1 5245412 PL-14000 LIFT SUPERSTRUCTURE 1 1A
2 5250052 PL-14000 PARTS BOX T [ A
3 5502505 PULL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY @&5.0 x 82 1 B
4 5215443 PL-14000/18000 POWER UNIT COVER ASSEMBLY | 1 | A
5 5905385 MAX CAP DANGER PL-14000 1] -
6 5905105 BP LABEL [
7 5905370 PL-14000/18000 OPERATION LABEL 1| -
8 5905375 PL-14000/18000 WARNINGS LABEL 1| -
9 5905951 SERIAL NUMBER INTERIOR TAG 1 1A
10 5520406 ELECTRICAL BOX 10x 10x 6 | -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME | DATE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

DRAWN M [10/16/2015 pBemPak,

CHECKED DB |07/13/2016

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

LIFT VER D

TTE: PL-14000 PRODUCTION

Q| = s

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL A
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT

5260579

REV

A

TPIQ%‘QV‘EWEEDN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS SCA LE: ‘| :60

| SHEET 1 OF 2




- 4797 -— —= 750 r

! i i 1 Ej_i
° @
2451
L))
| %—}
— . :
[ — I i B
: is 71 o T E—
1921 . )
[ P8 : .
i s { !
ol ]
2102 | |
A a R .°' V o
A ) AL o
— 4590 - 5

- 4931 -— 5

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
QEMEUQ?WK@ SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

& PL-14000 PRODUCTION
LIFT VER D

SIZE[ DWG. NO. REV

A 5260679 A

SCALE: 1:60 [sHeeT 2 0F 2




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE _[EDITED BY[ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5174685|01/13/2014 ™ 00632
ADDED (8) 5716032, REPLACED (4) 5530010
WITH 5530011, REMOVED 5745216 AND
Do @ B | 5505715, UPDATED BOM REVISION AND NEXT |10/02/2015 M 00705
ASSEMBLY, UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE
USED
L4
o [ 4
< ® . .
” ° o h
ITEM| PART
. ® o % NO | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
115545005 Mé FLAT WASHER 6 | -
2 15530027 HHB M6 x 1.0 x 35 2 | -
3 15535357 UT M6 x 1.0 NL 6 | —
4 15530093 HHB Mé x 1 x 20 4 | —
5 15535013 NUT M10 x 1.5 NL 1] -
6 15530765 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 80 S | -
715545350 WASHER M18 x 28 SL 24 | --
8 15545342 WASHER M18 FLAT 30 | --
9 15535202 NUT M18 x 2.5 CL 8.8 24 | --
0 5530319 HHB M18 x 2.5 x 50 CL 8.8 24 | --
1 | 5545177 WASHER 1- 1/8"x 2" 4 | -
2 15535300 NUT 1-1/8-12 4 | —
% 3 15530116 HHB M12x 1.75 x 40 1 -
™ 4 15545027 WASHER M12 x ® X 3mm 1 -
& 5 155635354 NUT M12 x1.75 2 | —
e . 6 15530320 BHPS M4 x 0.7 x 6 41 -
A 7 15545341 WASHER M10 x @20 FLAT 9 | —
P) 8 | 5530760 HEX HEAD BOLT M10x1.25x35 -
[ ‘ 9 15540003 SPRING @1é6mm x 20mm A
e » 20 | 5505149 PL-14000 UPPER SHEAVE STACK PIN A
& 21 15505146 COTTER PIN @6 x 95mm -
22 15505150 PL-14000 SINGLE SHEAVE PIN S | A
. 23 15540087 PULL SPRING @12.7 x 51mm 8 [ A
24 | 5535201 NUT M12 x 1.75 COUPLING B
& ' 25 | 5746253 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY CABLE CONNECTOR B
& g 26 | 5530217 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 58 -
27 | 5736458 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY CABLE SPACER B
28 | 5545200 WASHER M10 x @18 SL 4 | -
29 15530167 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 45mm 4 | -
& 30 | 5535998 NUT M10 x 1.5 4 | -
° 31 15530010 HHB M8 x 1.25 x 25 4 | -
e 32 15535001 NUT M8 x 1.25 NL 8 | —
~, 33 5545202 WASHER M8 x @15 SL 8 | -
s 34 | 554502 WASHER M8 x @20 FLAT -
. 35 553001 HHB M8 x 1.25 x 35 -
36 | 5535108 SOCKET SET SCREW M8x1.25x12mm L 1 -
37 15535012 NUT M12x1.75 NL 16 | --
38 | 5530289 FHSS M12 x 1.75 x 70 16 | -
39 5716032 PL-14000/18000 RAMP GUIDE BUMPER 8 | A
40 | 5716194 PL-14000/18000 RAMP GUIDE BUMPER 8 | A
41 | 5736806 PL-14000/18000 BOTTOM RAMP BUMPER SPACER 8 | B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
DRAWN [ v [o1/13/2014| [P |BendPal. [5G EMONVROD DR,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM CHECKED DB  [07/13/2016
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
MME: PL-14000/14000XL
@ = PARTS BAG
NEXT ASSEMBLY SIZE[ DWG. NO. REV
5250035 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 2550055 pep RN A s | A 5174730 B
SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING 5250053 SCALE:1:35 __ [sHeeTioF2




DETAIL B
SCALE1:10

DETAIL A
SCALE1:10

DETAIL G
SCALE1:6

DETAIL C
SCALE1:8

DETAIL E
SCALE1:12

DETAIL F
SCALE1:8

DETAIL H

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
Es&@,ﬁ SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

SCALE1:6
~ TITLE:
PL-14000/14000XL
PARTS BAG
DETAIL D SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
SCALE1:10 A 5174730 B

SCALE: 1:40 [ sHEET 2 OF 2




MJ

t
t!

<

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING

REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE _[EDITED BY[ECO#

PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5175465|01/14/2014 ™ 00639

UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 10/07/2015 M 00705

DETAIL A
SCALE1:8
ITEM NO|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
1 5600825 PL-14000 CLOSE OUT BACK POST WELDMENT 1 B
2 5600826 PL-14000 CLOSE OUT FRONT POST WELDMENT B
3 5600579 PL-14000/18000 LONG CROSS TUBE WELDMENT B
4 5721377 PL-14000/18000 SIDE ANGLE 2 | C
5 5545342 WASHER M18 FLAT 10] -
o) 5545350 WASHER M18 x 28 SL 8 | -
7 5535202 NUT M18 x 2.5 CL 8.8 8 | -
8 5530319 HHB M18 x 2.5 x50 CL 8.8 8 | --
9 5530308 AB 3/4"x 7" 8 | -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE

FOR USE WITH

5260236

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

DRAWN ™ 01/14/2014 PBBMKW 1645 LEMONWOOD DR.

SANTA PAULA, CA 93060
CHECKED DB 07/12/2016
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION |TTLE. PL-14000 CLOSEOUT
LEG SUPERSTRUCTURE
N VER C
SIZE| DWG. NO. REV

5175520 B
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT

TPIQ%‘QV‘EWEEDN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS SCA LE: ‘| :50

©

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL A
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED \NILI-gS DR/Y\WING IS
AN

| SHEET 1 OF 1




NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
1.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN

NEXT ASSEMBLY

5250035

5250052

5250053

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

DRAWN ™ |11/17/2010

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE  [EDNED BY] ECO¥#

A PRODUCTION RELEASE 11/17/2010] ™ 00415
A-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 08/02/2011| M 00474
A-002 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 05/09/2012| M 00504
A-003 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 02/27/2013| ™ 00584
A-004 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 10/22/2013| DB 00631
A-005 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 01/22/2014| T™  |00639 PREA
A-006 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 10/08/2015|  JM 00705

ITEM NOJPART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY[REV
1 5575096 PL-14000 CROSS TUBE SHEAVE 1| A
2 5565110 4309 DOUBLE SHIELDED BALL BEARING 1] -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
BPBendPalc. (G, Ui R 93060

CHECKED DB |07/08/2016

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

e PL-14000 CROSSTUBE

© -

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS
PROHIBITED.

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
A 5215503 A
SCALE: 1:2 [ sHEeT 1 0F 1




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  |EDITED BY|ECO#

A |[PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVDED FROM 5215505(01/13/2014 ™ 00639

B | UPDATED BOM REVISIONS AND NEXT ASSEMBLIES |10/13/2015 JM 00705

©

ITEM NO | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |REV
1 5600816 PL-14000 PULLBOX WELDMENT 1 A
b \ 2 5600818 PL-14000 SAFETY WELDMENT 1 B
3 5716197 PL-18000 PULLBOX SLIDE BLOCK 4 | A
\ 4 5731231 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY PIN TOGGLE PLATE 1 B
% 5 5505059 PL-14000 SAFETY PIN 1 B
6 5746398 DOUBLE THREADED ROD M10 x 1.5 x 120 1 A
7 5535013 NUT M10 x 1.5 NL 3 -
B 8 5505147 PL-14000 PULLBOX CLEVIS PIN 1 A
N~ U 9 5505146 COTTER PIN @6 x 95mm 1 -
10 5530032 SHCS Méx 1x10 2 -
11 5540003 SPRING @16mm x 20mm 1 A
q|p 12 5586103 CAM FOLLOWER @19 x M10x 8 1 C
13 5505057 COTIER PIN @6.3 x 120mm 1 -
14 5505058 PL-14000 PULLBOX CLEVIS PIN 1 A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
@ DRAWN | T™M |01/13/2014 @Bendlak, J645 LEMONWOOD DR,
OIMENSONS ARE I M | CHECKED | DB |07/08/2016
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

e PL-14000 PULLBOX
@ @ =F ASSEMBLY
SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 5245410 nepr IS SR, e s | A 5215642 B

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT

PROHIBITED.

1. ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN 232}22}}; T O by e SCALE 14 [sreer 1 oF




(@

ISOMETRIC VIEW

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
1. SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING
2. ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN

0

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE _ |EDITED BY|ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5215504|01/13/2014 ™ 00639
A-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 10/26/2015 ™ 00705
ITEM NO | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV

1 5600813 PL-14000/18000 LIFTING ROD TUBE WELDMENT | 1 | A

2 5746662 PL-14000/18000 TOP LIFT COLLAR 2 1A

3 5600234 PL-14000 CABLE RETAINER WELDMENT 1A

4 5620700 PL-14000 INNER LIFT ROD WELDMENT 1 1A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

NAME

DATE

DRAWN ™

01/13/2014 DPBend’ak,

CHECKED DB

07/08/2016

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

SIZE| DWG. NO.

e PL-14000 RAMP LIFTING
ROD ASSEMBLY

©

NEXT ASSEMBLY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL A 52 ] 5 645

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS
PROHIBITED.

THIS DRAWING IS
INC. ANY

REV

A

SCALE: 1:1

6 [ sHE

ET1 OF2




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE _ |EDITED BY|ECO#

A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5245277(10/16/2015 JM 00705

DETAIL A
SCALE1: 6
o NORSER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
1 5601059 PL-14000/14000XL POWER POST WELDMENT A
2 [5600823 PL-14000 FRONT CONTROL POST WELDMENT B
3 [5215642 PL-14000 PULLBOX ASSEMBLY B
PL-14000/18000 CABLE BREAK SAFETY LATCH BAR
4 15600814 WELDMENT 4 A
5 15215645 PL-14000 RAMP LIFTING ROD ASSEMBLY 4 | A
6 15600815 PL-14000/18000 BOTTOM RAMP WELDMENT B
7 15620702 PL-14000 TOP RAMP WELDMENT B
8 15600579 PL-14000/18000 LONG CROSS TUBE WELDMENT B
9 15600855| PL-14000/18000 CROSS TUBE WELDMENT, SHORT FRONT A
0 15600854 | PL-14000/18000 CROSS TUBE WELDMENT, SHORT REAR A
1 15721376 PL-14000/18000 FRONT ANGLE 2 | C
2 5721375 PL-14000/18000 REAR ANGLE 2 | C
3 |5721377 PL-14000/18000 SIDE ANGLE 2 | C
4 | 5746667 PL-14000/18000 CABLE BREAK SAFETY CLEVIS PIN 8 | A
15 15540300 RETAINING RING, TRUARC 5100-75 8 -
16 [5530099 SSSMéx1.0x12 8 -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
DRAWN | UM [10/16/2015 @Bendlak, S AR LEMONNOOD D]
CHECKED DB 07/12/2016
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PL -l 4000 LlFT
TITLE: -
@_g SUPERSTRUCTURE
SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. g A 5245412 | A
1. SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING N B R e Te0 e on




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  |EDITED BY|ECO#

A | PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5250282 |10/16/2015 M 00705

DETAIL A DETAIL B
SCALE1:14 SCALE1:4
TEM| PART
NG | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |REV
1 [ 5174730 PL-14000/14000XL PARTS BAG T [ B
7 | 5736398 PL-14000/18000 CONTROL PLATE | C
35600580 P[-14000/18000 POST LINKAGE WELDMENT 3 [ C
45701360 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY SHEAVE BRACKET 2 1 C
5 [ 5746223 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY CABLE SHEAVE 2 [ C
6 [ 5215503 PL-14000 CROSSTUBE SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 12 A
7 5735340 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BEARING SPACER 141 B
8 [ 5595163 | PL-14000/14000XL CABLE ASSEMBLY @12 x 8416mm A
9 [ 5595164 | PL-14000/14000XL CABLE ASSEMBLY @12 x 11227mm A
0 [ 5595166 PL-14000 CABLE ASSEMBLY @12 x 12485mm A
] 559516 PL-14000 CABLE ASSEMBLY @12 x 149465mm A
2 [ 5595411 PL-14000 @6 x 1167 1mm SAFETY CABLE DT B
3 5540111 SPRING @25mm x 178mm 16 A
4 5530308 AB 3/4"x /" -
5 5736397 PL-14000/18000 SAFETY HANDLE C
6 | 5736419 PL-14000 POST SAFETY BAR C
7 15535012 UTM12x1.75 NL -
8 [ 5545027 ASHER M12 X @37 x 3m -
9 [ 5735767 HD-35 SERIES HD POWER UNIT ADAPTER PLATE A
20 [ 5505615 ABLE TIES 7 1 -
21 15900147 SAFETY MA\IUAL ALl / SM 93-1 -
22 15900152 | ALIGN OIM OPERATION INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE -
23 5905151 SAFETY TIPS CARD ALI-ST 90 -
24 15900223 PL-14000/18000 INSTALLATION MANUAL -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE

orn | |oneors| [BR]BendPalk. SO0,
CHECKED DB [07/12/2016

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION TITLE:

% EI PL-14000 PARTS BOX
@ SIZE[ DWG. NO. REV

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

1. SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING

TP';%)WE‘\UEEDN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS SCALE: ] :35 | SHEET 1 OF 1

. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED \N THIS DRAWING IS A 5250052 A
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. et




NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.
2.

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE _ [EDITED BY[ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5620550(03/17/2014]  TM 00639
A-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 11/02/2015 TM  |00705
ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
DO NOT SCALE
e | hoEs DESCRIPTION QTY |REV
PL-14000 CLOSE OUT BACK POST SHEAVE BOX BOTTOM
1 | 5736808 BLATE 1| A
2 | 5736789 PL-14000 REAR SHEAVE BOX MID PLATE T | A
3 | 5736787 PL-14000 BACK POST SHEAVE BOX TOP PLATE T | A
4 | 5735343 PL-14000 LATERAL SHEAVE PLATE 1 | C
5 | 5736784 | PL-18000 CLOSE OUT BACK POST MID PLATESPACER | 2 | A
PL-14000 POWER POST REAR SHEAVE MOUNT BENT
6 | 5736802 PLATE 1| A
7 [ 5736801 | _PL-14000 POWER POST SHEAVE MOUNT BENT PLATE T | A
8 [ 5746219 PL-14000/18000 LOCKING SHEAVE PIN COLLAR T | B
9 5746221 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE PIN COLLAR T | B
10 | 5736559 | PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #1 2 | A
11 | 5736405 | PL-14000/18000 SMALL LOWER POWER POSTSHEAVE | , |
SUPPORT PLATE
PL-14000/18000 LARGE LOWER POWER POST SHEAVE
12 | 5736406 SUPPORT PLATE 2| B
PL-14000/18000 POWER POST REAR SHEAVE MOUNT
13 | 5736407 SUPPORT GUSSET 2| B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
S| o777 [EPBendeal LN 255
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM CHECKED DB 07/07/2016
TOLERANCES: | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION  [TITLE: - P -14000 CLOSE OUT
00=105 BACK POST TOP
mGUAR: 0.2 @ -=—+ SHEAVE BOX
SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra pm SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
FOR MACHINED SURFACES
NEXT ASSEMBLY| UN-ESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED | propmerary avo conmpanat, | A 5620715 A
5601044 SCALE: 1:15 | sHeeT 1 OF 4




NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1. BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm
2. REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER
3. DIMENSIONIS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY|ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5620549|03/17/2014 ™ 00639
A-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 10/26/2015 ™ 00705
ITEM| PART
NO |NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
1 15736796 PL-14000 CLOSE OUT FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX BOTTOM 1 A
PLATE
2 15736794 |PL-14000 CLOSE OUT FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX MID PLATE A
3 15736790 PL-14000 CLOSE OUT FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX TOP PLATE A
4 5735343 PL-14000 LATERAL SHEAVE PLATE C
5 |5746219 PL-14000/18000 LOCKING SHEAVE PIN COLLAR B
6 5746221 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE PIN COLLAR B
7 15736559 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #1 2 1A
8 5736396 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #5 4 1B
9 15725168 PL-14000/18000 FRONT POST CLOSEOUT CHANNEL 1 C
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
s | _[an47| EPjBendeal L 50
CHECKED DB 07/07/2016
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES: 0%2?0:2 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ME PL-] 4000 CLOSE OUT
AR @ =+ FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX
SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra um SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
FOR MACHINED SURFACES
NEXT ASSEMBLY| UM% OHERWSESPECIFED | sormermayavo conmommat, | A 5620717 A
5600826 REBROBUCTION N PART R AS A WHOLE WTHOUT
5401042 Tprg%m;\‘%%l PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS SCALE ] :-l 2 | SHEET 1 OF 3




NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
1. BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm

2. REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY|ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5620549|01/27/2014 ™ 00639
A-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY 09/30/2015 M 00705
T e DESCRIPTION QTY|REV
1 |5736797 PL-14000 FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX BOTTOM PLATE 1 A
2 15736795 PL-14000 FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX MID PLATE 1 A
3 15736793 PL-14000/18000 FRONT POST SHEAVE BOX TOP PLATE 1 A
4 5736418 PL-14000/18000 NOTCHED MID PLATE SPACER 1 B
5 15735343 PL-14000 LATERAL SHEAVE PLATE 3| C
¢ 15735336 PL-14000/18000 FRONTS;’AO\CS:TEEATERAL SHEAVE PLATE 1 B
7 |5735341 PL-14000 FRONT POST SHEAVE BEARING 2 A
8 [5746219 PL-14000/18000 LOCKING SHEAVE PIN COLLAR 3 B
9 5746221 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE PIN COLLAR 2 B
10 15736395 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #4 2 B
11 15736413 PL-14000/18000 LATERAL SHEAVE PLATE 1 B
12 15736394 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #3 1 B
13 15736393 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #2 1 B
14 15725168 PL-14000/18000 FRONT POST CLOSEOUT CHANNEL 1 C
15 15736396 PL-14000/18000 SHEAVE BOX SUPPORT GUSSET #5 2 B
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
’a 1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM PRAWN ™ ozt Eaen k. SANTA PAULA, CA 93060
TOLERANCES: o ou1s CHECKED DB  [07/07/2016
0.0=+0.5 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION .
ANGULAR. 0. —22° nme: PL-14000 FRONT
SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra pm ‘@’ - g POST SHEAVE BOX
FOR MACHINED SURFACES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
NEXT ASSEMBLY e nediSrREsR AN conroemay, | A 5620718 A
5600823 REBROBUCTION N PART R AS A WHOLE WTHOUT
5401045 Tprg%m;\‘%%v PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS SCALE ] :-l 2 | SHEET 1 OF 3




<

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
DO NOT SCALE

LN

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.
2.

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER

REVISION

NEXT ASSEMBLY

5600825

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra ym
FOR MACHINED SURFACES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

REV DESCRIPTION DATE__ [EDITED BY|ECO#
A |PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5620546|03/14/2014]  TM  |00639
B REPLACED 5770215 WITH 5770131 10/13/2015] UM [00705
ITEM NO.[PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.[REV

1 5770131 PL-14000 POST I-BEAM 1 1A
2 5736389 PL-14000 BASE PLATE 1 | C
PL-14000/18000 REAR POST SHORT ANGLE
3 5620547 MOUNT WELDMENT 1A
4 5736408 PL-14000/18000 ANGLE MOUNT PLATE e
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
S| o207 [EPBendPal LN 25
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM !
TOLERANCES: CHECKED DB 07/07/2016
=+1.5
= 0. THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION TITLE:
o oms PL-14000 CLOSE OUT
ANGULAR: 0.=%2

SIZE| DWG. NO.

BACK POST SUBWELDMENT

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL A

5620720 B

REV

SCALE: 1:40

| SHEET 1 OF 2




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY|ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE 10/19/2010 ™ 00415
B REMOVED 4 HOLES, WAS @25 8PL NOW 4PL, [11/08/2011 ™ 00474
WAS 306 NOW 457, WAS 25TYP NOW 32TYP,
WAS 25TYP NOW 100.5TYP, WAS 101.5 NOW
178, UPDATED TOLERANCES, UPDATED NEXT
ASSEMBLY
B-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 02/26/2013 ™ 00584
C WAS 101 NOW 81 08/27/2013 ™ 00614
C-001 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 01/21/2014 ™ 00639
457 C-002 UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 09/30/2015 JM 00705
ISOMETRIC VIEW 159 150 —=— = 327TYP
FOR REFERENCE ONLY = 16
DO NOT SCALE 2PL 2PL +
@25 (" B )
4PL N\ 81 TYP
0 O -
51 4
2 PL W t
* ! ! 102 457
+ - > ¢
178 ||
JF%) C- -
3 MIN
FOR FLAME CUT !
. A
\ R10
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NAME DATE
NEXT ASSEMBLY DRAWN | v _[1019/2010 | [P BlendPak, (10N 2255
5620545 DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM CHECKED DB 07/06/2016
56%851 6 TOLERANCES: MACHINETO THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION  [TITLE:
209055 . % . PL-14000 BASE PLATE
5620720 0. =10 5
SURFACE FINISH 1.6 Ra pm SIZE| DWG. NO. REV
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. BA0336 ] b e e A | 5734389 C
1. BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm S62a3
2. MATERIAL: HR ASTM A36 OR Q235 GB/T 700 22505330 ) PERMISTON O seorAK NG 5 SCALE: 135 [ SHEET 1 OF |




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5900147
MRP Description: | SAFETY MANUAL ALI / SM 93-1
Date: | 12/28/2010
ECO: | 00431

1. Engineering Specification

Application:
ALl SAFETY MANUAL

Detailed Description:

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5900152
MRP Description: | ALIGN OIM OPERATION INSPECTION &

MAINTENANCE
Date: | 12/28/2010
ECO : | 00431
1. Engineering Specification

Application:
ALl OPERATION INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

Detailed Description:

f

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905105
MRP Description: | BP LONG
Date: | 10/24/2014
ECO : | 00663

1. Engineering Specification

Application:
BENDPAK LABEL

Detailed Description:

SIZE: 33.75" Lx 4" W (857mm x 100mm)

Material: Yellow Represents Clear Adhesive PET ( DOES NOT PRINT YELLOW)

Size: 4”W x 30”H

Thickness: 2 Mil

Finish: Polished

Ink: U.V. protected, Opaque White

Print Process: Silk Screen, 85 line-screen (Opaque White ink, clear adhesive PET will fill in blank areas.)
Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate for abrasion, chemical, and ultra violet protection

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905151
MRP Description: | SAFETY TIPS CARD ALI-ST 90
Date: | 12/28/2010
ECO : | 00431

1. Engineering Specification

Application:
ALl SAFETY TIPS

Detailed Description:

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905370
MRP Description: | PL-14000/18000 OPERATION LABEL
Date: | 08/28/2013
ECO: | 00614

1. Engineering Specification

Application:
PL-14/18 SAFETY/OPERATION LABEL

Detailed Description:

IZE: 24" L x 6" W (607mm x 152mm)

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905375
MRP Description: | PL-14000/18000 WARNINGS LABEL
Date: | 08/28/2013
ECO: | 00614

1. Engineering Specification

Application:
PL-14/18 WARNING LABEL

Detailed Description:

IZE: 27" L x 6" W (686mm x 152mm)

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905385
MRP Description: | MAX CAP DANGER PL-14000
Date: | 08/29/2013

ECO : | 00614
Application:
LIFT CAPACITY STICKER

Detailed Description:

IZE: 4.75" Lx 4" W (120.6mm x 101.6mm)

2. Vendor Information

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)




PART SPECIFICATION FORM

BENDPAK Number: | 5905951
MRP Description: | SERIAL NUMBER INTERIOR TAG. LABEL B
Date: | 11/12/2015

ECO : | 00734
Application:
DATA SERIAL TAG

Detailed Description:

SIZE: 3.38” L x 3.38” W
(85.4mm x 85.4mm)

2. Vendor Information (Or for Reference)

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)
2)

OR BENDPAK ENGINEERING APPROVED EQUIVALENT




ABOVE-GROUND LIFTS

BendPak.

PROVIDING AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUTIONS

1645 Lemonwood Drive
Santa Paula, CA 93060
U.S.A.

(805) 933-9970
www.bendpak.com

P/N 5905105




Santa Paula, CA USA
Bendpak“ www.bendpak.com

| MODEL NUMBER |
| SERIAL NUMBER |
| LIFT CAPACITY DESCRIPTION |

VOLTAGE
[ 1110-240VAC, 50-60 Hz, 1 Ph  [_] 380-415VAC, 50-60 Hz, 3 Ph
[]208-240VAC, 50-60 Hz, 1 Ph [ ] 208-440VAC, 50-60 Hz, 3 Ph

DANGER! [H[

Disconnect Power
Before Servicing

WARRANTY VOID IF DATA PLATE IS REMOVED PN 5905951




B5 BendPalk.

PL 14000 Packaging Report

December 16, 2011



The power side and one offside will go together.



Parts box.



\

This is the small shipping angle. See hand
drawings for detail.

The two top will get one small shipping angle at the bottom to protect paint.



Larger Linkage Bars will be place on top and
in between the posts.

Small 90* linkage bars will go inside of the post.

Everything will be strapped to the lift with proper cardboard.




The second two off side posts will be stacked on top of each other as shown.



Full cardboard and plastic.



Two bolts will hold together the top of the posts that are stacked.



Ramps will be set together back-to-back. You can strap together three ramps maximum for each package.

Bolt them together at all four corners as shown.



Make a small shipping angles as shown for the bottom of the stack.



Make a circular cage with some tubing. Weld two open tubes to both sides. This will allow the forks of a
forklift to drive in and lift the ramps in and out of the container.



Full complete cardboard and plastic.



Completely assemble the power side post with cylinder. Insert all sheaves and pins in the cylinder cable box.






ARAAARLARRANY

Remaining sheaves will be placed in the opening at the top of the power post.



	5260579
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5174730
	Sheet1
	Drawing View17

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Detail View E (1 : 12)
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View G (1 : 6)
	Detail View F (1 : 8)
	Detail View C (1 : 8)
	Detail View H (1 : 6)


	5175520
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)


	5215503
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5215642
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	5215645
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	5245412
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)


	5250052
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 14)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)


	5620715
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	5620717
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5620718
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5620720
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	5736389
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5900147
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5900152
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5905105
	5905151
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5905370
	5905375
	5905385
	5905951
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information (Or for Reference)

	BPK Post Lift Branding Decal
	5905951-2015_Serial_Tag-B
	PL 14000 Packaging Report



